THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-028922
9:00 a.m.

14-009817
9:00 a.m.

WO07782
9:30 a.m.

14-763310
10:00 a.m.

15-009058
10:00 a.m.

WILLIAM DAVIS

V.
COLUMBIA FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.
SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY CORP.

C/O GALLAGHER BASSETT

DOMITILA GUERRERO-BARRERA

V.
SUNNYBROOK ASSISTED LIVING, INC.
KEYRISK

THERESA MISENHEIMER
V.
KROEHLER FURNITURE MFG, CO.

SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS, LLC.

TPA FPR ADVANTAGE WORKERS
COMPENSATION

EDWARD COULBOURN

V.
C O JELLIFF CORPORATION
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INS. CO.

LARRY HILL
V.
EPES TRANSPORT
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

JONATHAN GONZALEZ, TIPPENS &
ZUROSKY, LLP, CHARLOTTE, NC
KARA GLIDEWELL, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE,

CHARLOTTE, NC

JUAN SANCHEZ, THE OLIVE LAW
FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC

JOY BREWER, BREWER DEFENSE
GROUP, RALEIGH, NC

JASON TAYLOR, LAW OFFICES OF
JAMES TAYLOR, HICKORY, NC

REID MCGRAW, MULLEN, HOLLAND &
COOPER, GASTONIA, NC

ANDREW USSERY, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE

CHARLOTTE, NC

VERNON SUMWALT, THE SUMWALT
LAW FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC
SHELLEY W COLEMAN, HEDRICK
GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,
CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JARED SIMMS, GALLIVAN WHITE &
BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-772308
9:00 a.m.

784045
9:00 a.m.

14-729239
9:30 a.m.

891537
9:30 a.m.

15-012591
10:00 a.m.

BRYAN JONES
\'

BURKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS

ELIZABETH SPLAWN

V.
AMERICAN RED CROSS
SEDGWICK CMS

CHERYL HUNTLEY

V.
INGLES MARKET, INC.
SELF INSURED

DONALD SAILERS

V.
PEOPLEASE CORPORATION
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

DANNY JACKSON

V.
NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
THE HARTFORD

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSAY, JULY 16, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICE OF
LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
DANIEL HAYES, TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM, ASHEVILLE, NC

SCOTT ROBERTS, THE ROBERTS LAW
FIRM, GASTONIA, NC

BARBARA RUARK, ORBOCK RUARK &
DILLARD, WINSTON-SALEM, NC

THOMAS RAMER, GANLY & RAMER
ASHEVILLE, NC

STEVEN SIZEMORE, NORTHUP
MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE
ASHEVILLE, NC

WILLIAM WALLACE, LAW OFFICE
MICHAEL DEMAYO, CHARLOTTE, NC
THOMAS PAGE, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

MICA NGUYEN WORTHY, CRANFILL
SUMNER HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-762300
9:00 a.m.

14-740087
9:00 a.m.

14-039804
9:30 a.m.

13-725357
9:30 a.m.

14-050659

10:00 a.m.

14-055950

10:00 a.m.

KYLE ADAMS

V.
VENTURE MANAGEMENT GROUP
ZURICH INS. CO.

LARRY METCALF

V.
BRAME SPECIALTY
ZURICH AMERICAN INS. CO.

RICHARD BALLARD

V.
INGLES MARKETS, INC.
SELF INSURED

BENJAMIN SCHMIT

V.
WAL-MART STORES, INC.
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INS. CO.

SHIRLEY SPEARS

V.
GRAND MANOR FURNITURE, INC.
EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS. CO.

SUSAN STEWART
\'%

JOHN C. CAMPBELL FOLK SCHOOL, INC.

STONEWOOD INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, JULY 17, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

BOBBY BOLLINGER, THE BOLLINGER
GROUP, CHARLOTTE, NC

BRIAN LAKE, LEWIS & ROBERTS,
RALEIGH, NC

LOUISE CRITZ ROOT, ROOT & ROOT
WEAVERVILLE, NC

BARBARA RUARK, ORBOCK RUARK &
DILLARD, WINSTON-SALEM, NC

BRAD COLLINS, THE ROBERTS LAW
FIRM, GASTONIA, NC

CHARLES MCGREE, NORTHUP
MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE,
ASHEVILLE, NC

LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF
LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
KENNETH COBLE, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC

GARY YOUNG, LOVEKIN & YOUNG
GROUP, CHARLOTTE, NC

BRAD KLINE, CRANFIL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

MATTHEW BLAKE, BROOKS STEVEN &
POPE, RALEIGH, NC



