THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

FILE NUMBER			
14-028922 9:00 a.m.	WILLIAM DAVIS v.	PLT:	JONATHAN GONZALEZ, TIPPENS & ZUROSKY, LLP, CHARLOTTE, NC
9.00 a.m.	COLUMBIA FOREST PRODUCTS, INC. SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY CORP.	DFT:	KARA GLIDEWELL, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
	C/O GALLAGHER BASSETT		CHARLOTTE, NC
14-009817	DOMITILA GUERRERO-BARRERA	PLF:	JUAN SANCHEZ, THE OLIVE LAW
9:00 a.m.	V.	D. D. D.	FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC
	SUNNYBROOK ASSISTED LIVING, INC.	DFT:	JOY BREWER, BREWER DEFENSE
	KEYRISK		GROUP, RALEIGH, NC
W07782	THERESA MISENHEIMER	PLT:	JASON TAYLOR, LAW OFFICES OF
9:30 a.m.	v.		JAMES TAYLOR, HICKORY, NC
	KROEHLER FURNITURE MFG, CO.	DFT:	REID MCGRAW, MULLEN, HOLLAND &
	SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS, LLC.		COOPER, GASTONIA, NC
	TPA FPR ADVANTAGE WORKERS	DFT:	ANDREW USSERY, MCANGUS
	COMPENSATION		GOUDELOCK & COURIE
			CHARLOTTE, NC
14-763310	EDWARD COULBOURN	PLT:	VERNON SUMWALT, THE SUMWALT
10:00 a.m.	v.		LAW FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC
	C O JELLIFF CORPORATION	DFT:	SHELLEY W COLEMAN, HEDRICK
	MASSACHUSETTS BAY INS. CO.		GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,
			CHARLOTTE, NC
15-009058	LARRY HILL	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
10:00 a.m.	v.		
**	EPES TRANSPORT	DFT :	JARED SIMMS, GALLIVAN WHITE &
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES		BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

THURSAY, JULY 16, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA **ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801**

14-772308	BRYAN JONES	PLT:	LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICE OF
9:00 a.m.	V.	DET.	LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
	BURKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS	DFT:	DANIEL HAYES, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, ASHEVILLE, NC
784045	ELIZABETH SPLAWN	PLF:	SCOTT ROBERTS, THE ROBERTS LAW
9:00 a.m.	v.		FIRM, GASTONIA, NC
	AMERICAN RED CROSS	DFT :	BARBARA RUARK, ORBOCK RUARK &
	SEDGWICK CMS		DILLARD, WINSTON-SALEM, NC
14-729239	CHERYL HUNTLEY	PLT:	THOMAS RAMER, GANLY & RAMER
9:30 a.m.	v.		ASHEVILLE, NC
	INGLES MARKET, INC.	DFT:	STEVEN SIZEMORE, NORTHUP
	SELF INSURED		MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE
			ASHEVILLE, NC
891537	DONALD SAILERS	PLF:	WILLIAM WALLACE, LAW OFFICE
9:30 a.m.	V.	1 1/1 •	MICHAEL DEMAYO, CHARLOTTE, NC
7.50 a.m.	PEOPLEASE CORPORATION	DFT:	THOMAS PAGE, HEDRICK GARDNER
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	DI I,	KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
	GALLAGHER DADDETT DERVICED		CHARLOTTE, NC
15-012591	DANNY JACKSON	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
10:00 a.m.	v.		
**	NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.	DFT:	MICA NGUYEN WORTHY, CRANFILL
	THE HARTFORD		SUMNER HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FRIDAY, JULY 17, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

FILE NUMBER			
14-762300 9:00 a.m.	KYLE ADAMS v.	PLT:	BOBBY BOLLINGER, THE BOLLINGER GROUP, CHARLOTTE, NC
	VENTURE MANAGEMENT GROUP ZURICH INS. CO.	DFT:	BRIAN LAKE, LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC
14-740087 9:00 a.m.	LARRY METCALF v.	PLF:	LOUISE CRITZ ROOT, ROOT & ROOT WEAVERVILLE, NC
	BRAME SPECIALTY ZURICH AMERICAN INS. CO.	DFT:	BARBARA RUARK, ORBOCK RUARK & DILLARD, WINSTON-SALEM, NC
14-039804 9:30 a.m.	RICHARD BALLARD v.	PLT:	BRAD COLLINS, THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM, GASTONIA, NC
7.30 a .m.	INGLES MARKETS, INC. SELF INSURED	DFT:	CHARLES MCGREE, NORTHUP MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE, ASHEVILLE, NC
13-725357 9:30 a.m.	BENJAMIN SCHMIT v.	PLF:	LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
	WAL-MART STORES, INC. NATIONAL UNION FIRE INS. CO.	DFT:	KENNETH COBLE, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC
14-050659 10:00 a.m.	SHIRLEY SPEARS v.	PLT:	GARY YOUNG, LOVEKIN & YOUNG GROUP, CHARLOTTE, NC
	GRAND MANOR FURNITURE, INC. EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS. CO.	DFT:	BRAD KLINE, CRANFIL SUMNER & HARTZOG, CHARLOTTE, NC
14-055950 10:00 a.m.	SUSAN STEWART v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
**	JOHN C. CAMPBELL FOLK SCHOOL, INC. STONEWOOD INS. CO.	DFT:	MATTHEW BLAKE, BROOKS STEVEN & POPE, RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required